



Date: 26/08/2024

To,
BSE Limited
The Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
1 st Floor, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Ref: Scrip Code: 544037

Sub: Disclosure of Voting Results of the Extra Ordinary General Meeting (EOGM) of the Company held on August 23rd, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith please find the voting results of the business transacted at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the Company held on Friday, August 23rd 2024 at 03:00 P.M. via Video Conference / Other Audio-Visual Means.

Further enclosed herewith please find the consolidated report of scrutinizer on remote e-voting and e-voting at the EOGM issued by M/s. B K Barik & Associates

You are requested to kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Amic Forging Limited

NEHA

Digitally signed by NEHA FATEHPURIA

FATEHPURIA /

Date: 2024.08.26 17:14:26 +05'30'

Neha Fatehpuria

Company Secretary

A46217

Regd. Office: 3A, Garstin Place, (2nd floor) Kolkata 700 001, Phone: +91 33 4066 8190

Factory: Mahavir Complex, 2/A/7/A, N.T. Road, Baidyabati, Via Delhi Road (Opp. Balajee Forest), P.O: Baidyabati, Hooghly - 712 222

Email: 10@amicforgings.com, CIN No.: U27100WB2007PLC116674

General information about company			
Scrip code	544037		
NSE Symbol			
MSEI Symbol			
ISIN	INE0P9J01013		
Name of the company	AMIC FORGING LIMITED		
Type of meeting	EGM		
Date of the meeting / last day of receipt of postal ballot forms (in case of Postal Ballot)	23-08-2024		
Start time of the meeting	3:00 PM		
End time of the meeting	3:22 PM		

Scrutinizer Details			
Name of the Scrutinizer	B K BARIK		
Firms Name	B K BARIK & ASSOCIATES		
Qualification	CS		
Membership Number	5696		
Date of Board Meeting in which appointed	31-07-2024		
Date of Issuance of Report to the company	24-08-2024		

Voting results			
Record date	16-08-2024		
Total number of shareholders on record date	1715		
No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person or through proxy			
a) Promoters and Promoter group	0		
b) Public	0		
No. of shareholders attended the meeting through video conferencing			
a) Promoters and Promoter group	5		
b) Public	19		
No. of resolution passed in the meeting	2		
Disclosure of notes on voting results			

				Resolution(1)			
Resolution requ	uired: (Ordinary	/ Special)		Ordinary				
Whether promo	oter/promoter gro on?	oup are intere	sted in the	No	No			
Description of	resolution consid	dered		INCREASE IN AU TO RS 12,00,00,00		SHARE CA	APITAL FROM RS	11,00,00,000.00
Category	Mode of voting	No. of shares held	No. of votes polled	% of Votes polled on outstanding shares	No. of votes – in favour	No. of votes – against	% of votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled
		(1)	(2)	(3)=[(2)/(1)]*100	(4)	(5)	(6)= [(4)/(2)]*100	(7)= [(5)/(2)]*100
	E-Voting		6056010	99.9835	6056010	0	100	0
Promoter and	Poll	6057010	0	0	0	0	0	0
Promoter Group	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	6057010	6056010	99.9835	6056010	0	100	0
	E-Voting	207200	0	0	0	0	0	0
Public-	Poll		0	0	0	0	0	0
Institutions	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	207200	0	0	0	0	0	0
	E-Voting		938800	22.2243	938800	0	100	0
Dublic Non	Poll	4224200	0	0	0	0	0	0
Public- Non Institutions	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	4224200	938800	22.2243	938800	0	100	0
	Total	10488410	6994810	66.6909	6994810	0	100	0
				Whether r	esolution is F	ass or Not.	Yes	•
				Disclosu	re of notes or	resolution		

Details of Invalid Votes		
Category	No. of Votes	
Promoter and Promoter Group		
Public Institutions		
Public - Non Insitutions		

				Resolution	(2)			
Resolution req	uired: (Ordinar	y / Special)		Special				
Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?		Yes						
Description of resolution considered		SHARES ON PRE	ISUUE OF 800000 SHARE WARRANT CONVERTIBLE INTO EQUITY SHARES ON PREFERENTIAL BASIS TO THE PERSONS BELONGING TO THE PROMOTER AND NON PROMOTER CATEGORY					
Category	Mode of voting	No. of shares held	hares votes on outstanding votes – in votes – favour on votes aga			% of Votes against on votes polled		
		(1)	(2)	(3)=[(2)/(1)]*100	(4)	(5)	(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100	(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100
	E-Voting		6056010	99.9835	6056010	0	100	0
Duamatanand	Poll		0	0	0	0	0	0
Promoter and Promoter Group	Postal Ballot (if applicable)	6057010	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	6057010	6056010	99.9835	6056010	0	100	0
	E-Voting		0	0	0	0	0	0
	Poll	207200	0	0	0	0	0	0
Public- Institutions	Postal Ballot (if applicable)	207200	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	207200	0	0	0	0	0	0
	E-Voting		938800	22.2243	938800	0	100	0
	Poll	4004000	0	0	0	0	0	0
Public- Non Institutions	Postal Ballot (if applicable)	4224200	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	4224200	938800	22.2243	938800	0	100	0
	Total	10488410	6994810	66.6909	6994810	0	100	0
				Whether	resolution is I	Pass or Not.	Yes	
				Disclosi	are of notes or	n resolution		

Details of Invalid Votes		
Category	No. of Votes	
Promoter and Promoter Group		
Public Institutions		
Public - Non Insitutions		

Company Secretaries

3A, Garstin Place, 4th Floor Kolkata - 700 001

Phone : 2262 1047 / 4063 0577 Mobile : 62906 03690 / 80170 07180

E-mail: satyabrata_mika@yahoo.co.in

OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 READ WITH RULE 20 OF THE COMPANIES (MANAGEMENT AND ADMINISTRATION) RULES, 2014

To
The Chairman
AMIC FORGING LIMITED
3A, GRASTIN PLACE,
2ND FLOOR,
KOLKATA-700001

Dear Sir

Sub: Passing of resolution(s) through electronic means conducted for the Equity Shareholders of AMIC FORGING LIMITED held between 20th day of August, 2024 (10.00A.M.) to 22nd day of August, 2024 (05.00 P.M.)

Ref:

Scrip Code

: 544037

Scrip ID

: AMIC

I, B, K. Barik, FCS, Practising Company Secretary of B. K. Barik & Associates, Company Secretaries, Kolkata, have been appointed as a Scrutinizer by the Board of Directors of AMIC FORGING LIMITED (the Company) for the purpose of scrutinizing remote e-voting held between 20th day of August, 2024 (10.00 a.m.) to 22nd day of August, 2024 (05.00 p.m.) and for the e-voting held during the Extraordinary General Meeting.

Responsibility of the Management

The Management of the Company is responsible to ensure compliance with the requirements of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made there under in relation to exercising of voting rights through electronic means.

Responsibility as a Scrutinizer

My responsibility as a Scrutinizer for the e-voting process is restricted to make a Scrutinizer's Report of the votes cast "in favor" or "against" the Resolution(s) set out in the notice convening the reports generated from the e-voting system provided by Bigshare Services Pvt Ltd, the authorized agency engaged by the Company for providing e-voting facilities. I submit my report as under

Page: 1/9

Company Secretaries

3A, Garstin Place, 4th Floor Kolkata - 700 001

Phone: 2262 1047 / 4063 0577

Mobile: 62906 03690 / 80170 07180 E-mail: satyabrata_mika@yahoo.co.in

-2-

The result(s) of E- voting is/are as under:

Resolution no.1(Special Resolution)
SPECIAL BUSINESSES:

 INCREASE IN AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL FROM Rs. 11,00,00,000/- TO Rs. 12,00,00,000/-

To consider and, if thought fit, to pass, with or without modification, the following resolution as a Special Resolution:

"RESOLVED THAT pursuant to provisions of Section 13, 61, 64 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (including any amendment thereto or reenactment thereof), the rules framed thereunder, and Articles of Association, the consent of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded, to increase the Authorized Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 11,00,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Crores Only) divided into 1,10,00,000 (One Crore Ten Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 12,00,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Crores Only) divided into 1,20,00,000 (One Crore Twenty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each by the creation of additional equity share capital of Rs 1,00,00,000 (Rupees One Crore Only) divided into 10,00,000 (Ten Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) Each.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company be and is hereby altered to read as follows:

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 12,00,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Crores Only) divided into 1,20,00,000 (One Crore Twenty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors or Company Secretary of the Company be and are hereby severally authorized to file necessary returns/ forms with the Registrar of Companies and to do all such acts, deeds and things as may be considered necessary, incidental and ancillary in order to give effect to this Resolution."



Page 2/9

Company Secretaries

3A, Garstin Place, 4th Floor Kolkata - 700 001

Phone: 2262 1047 / 4063 0577

Mobile: 62906 03690 / 80170 07180 E-mail: satyabrata_mika@yahoo.co.in

votes cast in favour of the resolution

Mode of voting	Numbers of members voted through electronic means		Percentage of total number of votes cast
E-Voting	16	6994810	100%

VOTES CAST AGAINST THE RESOLUTION

Mode of voting =	Numbers of members voted through electronic means		Percentage of total number of votes cast
E-Voting	NIL	NIL	NIL

INVALID VOTES

Mode of voting	Numbers of members voted through electronic means		Percentage of total number of votes cast
E-Voting	NIL	NIL	NIL



Page 3/9

Regd. Office : 1/24/1, Fakir Ghosh Lane, Kolkata - 700 108

Company Secretaries

3A, Garstin Place, 4th Floor Kolkata - 700 001

Phone: 2262 1047 / 4063 0577 Mobile: 62906 03690 / 80170 07180

E-mail: satyabrata_mika@yahoo.co.in

-4-

Resolution no.2 (Special Resolution)

2. ISSUE OF 800000 SHARE WARRANTS, CONVERTIBLE INTO EQUITY SHARES ON PREFERENTIAL BASIS TO THE PERSONS BELONGING TO THE PROMOTER AND NON-PROMOTER CATEGORY:

To consider and, if thought fit, to pass, with or without modification, the following resolution as a Special Resolution:

"RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 23, 42, 62 and all other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force) and the applicable Rules thereunder, and the enabling provisions of the Memorandum of Association and Articles of Association of the Company and, the provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended (the "SEBI ICDR Regulations"), the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Act, 1956, the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the provisions of the Foreign Exchange Management Act, 1999, as amended, and rules and regulations framed thereunder as in force and in accordance with other applicable rules, regulations, circulars, notifications, clarifications and guidelines thereon issued from time to time by the Government of India, the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI"), the Registrar of Companies (the "ROC") and the BSE Limited, stock exchange where the shares of the Company are listed ("BSE") and subject to requisite approvals, consents, permissions and/or sanctions, from appropriate statutory, regulatory or other authority and subject to such conditions and modifications as may be prescribed, stipulated or imposed by any of the above authorities while granting any such approvals, consents, permissions and/or sanctions, which may be agreed to by the Board of Directors of the Company (hereinafter referred to as the "Board" which term shall be deemed to include any committee which the Board may have constituted or may hereinafter constitute to exercise its powers including the powers conferred hereunder), the consent of the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to the Board to issue, create, offer and allot on preferential basis in one or more tranches, upto 8,00,000 (Eight Lakh) Convertible Equity Share Warrants ("Warrants") at a price of Rs. 1211/- per Warrant with a right to the warrant holder to apply for and be allotted 1 (One) Equity Share of the face value of Rs.10/- each of the Company ("Equity Shares") at a premium of Rs. 1201/- per share for each warrant within a period of 18 (Eighteen) months from the date of allotment of the Warrants, aggregating to Rs. 96,88,00,000/- (Rupees Ninty Six Crore Eighty Eight Lakhs Only) for cash determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 as on the Relevant Date on such other terms and conditions as may be approved by the Book

Page 4/9

- Regd. Office :

Company Secretaries

3A, Garstin Place, 4th Floor Kolkata - 700 001

Phone: 2262 1047 / 4063 0577

Mobile: 62906 03690 / 80170 07180 E-mail: satyabrata_mika@yahoo.co.in

-5.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board has identified 28 (Twenty-Eight) number of proposed allottees as identified persons which are as follows:

SL NO	NAME OF IDENTIFIED PERSONS	NUMBER OF WARRANTS PROPOSED TO BE ISSUED
1.	Girdhari Lal Chamaria	1,00,000
2.	Anshul Chamaria	1,00,000
3.	Manju Chamaria	1,00,000
4.	Nakshatra Stressed Assets Fund Scheme I	1,00,000
5.	Mahesh Agarwal	50,000
6.	Nidhi Nathany	10,000
7.	Chitra Nathany	10,000
8.	Nitesh Nathany (HUF)	15,000
9.	Nikhil Nathany (HUF)	15,000
10.	Jinendra G	35,000
11.	Prakash Chand G HUF	50,000
12.	G Rekha	50,000
13.	Sadhana Bhandari	15,000
14.	Nav Ratan Bhaiya	15,000
15.	Avantika Prashant Mishra	5000
16.	Soumya Malani HUF	10,000
17.	Prem Ratan Bhaiya HUF	5,000
18.	Shagun Capital Venture	10,000
19.	Malay Prakashkumar Shah HUF	3,500
20.	Prakash Arvindbhai Shah HUF	3,500
21.	SVAR Family Trust	3,000
22.	Pinky Akash Kumar	5,000
23.	Jasraj Bhanwarlal Jain	12,500
24.	Indu Ramanial Golecha	12,500
25.	Ceramet Consultant Private Limited	5,000
26.	Abhishek Kothari HUF	5,000
27.	Vishnupriya Amarnathrachapudi	5,000
28.	Sidhhi Highrise LLP	50,000



Page 5/9

- Regd, Office :-

Company Secretaries

3A, Garstin Place, 4th Floor Kolkata - 700 001

Phone: 2262 1047 / 4063 0577 Mobile: 62906 03690 / 80170 07180

E-mail: satyabrata_mika@yahoo.co.in

-6-

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Relevant Date, as per the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 for the determination of issue price of the equity shares is July 24, 2024 i.e., 30 days prior to the date of (EGM). The floor price as determined in terms of Regulation 164(1) of the ICDR Regulations for the issuance of the Equity Shares is Rs. 1211/- (Rupees Twelve Hundred Eleven Only);

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the aforesaid issue of Warrants shall be subject to the following terms and conditions:

- a) The Warrant holders shall, subject to the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations and other applicable rules, regulations, and laws, be entitled to exercise the Warrants in one or more tranches within a period of 18 (Eighteen) months from the date of allotment of the Warrants by issuing a written notice to the Company specifying the number of Warrants proposed to be exercised. The Company shall accordingly issue and allot the corresponding number of Equity Shares of face value of Rs.10/- each to the Warrant holders. Each Warrant holder will be entitled to receive one equity share of the Company against one Warrant held by him/her.
- b) An amount equivalent to 25% of the Warrant Issue Price shall be payable at the time of subscription and allotment of each Warrant and the balance 75% shall be payable by the Warrant holder(s) on the exercise of the Warrant(s).
- c) The respective Warrant holder shall make payment of Warrant price from their own bank account into to the designated bank account of the Company.
- d) In the event that, a Warrant holder does not exercise the Warrants within a period of 18 (Eighteen) months from the date of allotment of such Warrants, the unexercised Warrants shall lapse and the amount paid by the Warrant holders on such Warrants shall stand forfeited by Company.
- e) The Warrants shall be exercised in a manner that shall be in compliance with the minimum public shareholding norms prescribed for the Company under the Listing Regulations and the Securities Contract (Regulation) Rules, 1957;
- f) The price determined above and the number of Equity Shares to be allotted on exercise of the Warrants shall be subject to appropriate adjustments as permitted under the rules, regulations and laws, as applicable from time to time.
- g) The Warrants by themselves, until exercise of the conversion option and allotment of Additional Equity Shares, do not give the Proposed Subscribers any rights akin to that of shareholder(s) of the Company including any voting rights;



Page 6/9

Company Secretaries

3A, Garstin Place, 4th Floor Kolkata - 700 001

Phone: 2262 1047 / 4063 0577 Mobile: 62906 03690 / 80170 07180 E-mail: satyabrata mika@yahoo.co.in

- h) The Warrants shall be issued and allotted in dematerialised form within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of the Special Resolution by the Members, provided that where the issue and allotment of the said Warrants is pending on account of pendency of any approval for such issue and allotment by any regulatory authority, the issue and allotment shall be completed within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of such approval.
- i) The Company shall procure the listing and trading approvals for the Equity Shares to be issued and allotted to the Warrant holders upon exercise of the Warrants from the BSE in accordance with the Listing Regulations and all other applicable laws, rules and regulations.
- j) The Equity Shares so allotted on exercise of the Warrants shall be in dematerialized form and shall be subject to the provisions of the Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Company and shall rank pari-passu in all respects including dividend, with the then existing Equity Shares of the Company including entitlement to voting powers and dividend.
- k) The Equity Shares issued pursuant to the exercise of the Warrants shall be locked-in as prescribed under the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations from time to time.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT pursuant to the provisions of the Act and subject to receipt of such approvals as may be required under applicable law, the consent of the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to record the name and address of the proposed allottees and issue a private placement offer cum application letter in the Form PAS-4 to the proposed allottees inviting to subscribe to the Warrants in accordance with the provisions of the Act.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any of the Director of the board or Company Secretary of the Company be and are hereby severally authorized to issue and allot such number of Equity Shares of the Company as may be required to be issued and allotted up to exercise of the Warrants held by the Warrant Holders;

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any of the Director of the board or Company Secretary of the Company be and are hereby severally authorized to do all such acts, deeds and things as may be required in connection with the aforesaid resolution, including issue of offer letter, making necessary filings with Stock Exchanges and regulatory authorities and execution of any documents on behalf of the Company and to represent the Company before any governmental / regulatory authorities to give effect to the aforesaid resolution;

Page 7/9

- Read. Office :

Company Secretaries

3A, Garstin Place, 4th Floor Kolkata - 700 001

Phone: 2262 1047 / 4063 0577 Mobile: 62906 03690 / 80170 07180

E-mail: satyabrata_mika@yahoo.co.in

-8-

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any of the Directors or the Company Secretary of the Company be and are hereby severally authorized to, do all such acts, deeds, matters and things as it may in its absolute discretion deem necessary or desirable to give effect to the above resolutions, including without limitation to issue and allot Equity Shares upon exercise of the Warrants, to issue certificates/ clarifications on the issue and allotment of Warrants and thereafter allotment of Equity Shares further to exercise of the Warrants, effecting any modifications to the foregoing (including to determine, vary, modify or alter any of the terms and conditions of the Warrants including deciding the size and timing of any tranche of the Warrants), entering into contracts, arrangements, agreements, memorandum, documents to give effect to the resolutions above (including for appointment of agencies, consultants, intermediaries and advisors for managing issuance of Warrants and listing and trading of Equity Shares issued on exercise of Warrants), including making applications to BSE for obtaining of in-principle approval, filing of requisite documents with the jurisdictional Registrar of Companies, National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL), Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) and/ or such other authorities as may be necessary for the purpose, seeking approvals from lenders (where applicable), to take all such steps as may be necessary for the admission of the Warrants and Equity Shares (to be issued on exercise of the Warrants) with the depositories, viz. NSDL and CDSL and for the credit of such Warrants / Shares to the respective dematerialized securities account of the proposed allottees, and to delegate all or any of the powers conferred by the aforesaid resolutions on it to any committee of directors or any director(s) or officer(s) of the Company and to revoke and substitute such delegation from time to time, as deemed fit by the Board, to give effect to the above resolutions and also to initiate all necessary actions for and to settle all questions, difficulties, disputes or doubts whatsoever that may arise, including without limitation in connection with the issue and utilization of proceeds thereof, and take all steps and decisions in this regard.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT a copy of the aforesaid resolution certified to be true by anyone of the Directors of the Company or the Company Secretary of the Company be furnished to the appropriate authorities with a request to act thereon."



Page 8/9

- Regd. Office :-

Company Secretaries

3A, Garstin Place, 4th Floor Kolkata - 700 001

Phone: 2262 1047 / 4063 0577

Mobile: 62906 03690 / 80170 07180 E-mail: satyabrata_mika@yahoo.co.in

VOTES CAST IN FAVOUR OF THE RESOLUTION

Mode of voting	Numbers of members voted through electronic means	Number of votes cast	Percentage of total number of votes cast
E-Voting	16	6994810	100%

VOTES CAST AGAINST THE RESOLUTION

Mode of voting	Numbers of members voted through electronic means	Number of votes cast	Percentage of total number of votes cast
E-Voting	NIL	NIL	NIL

INVALID VOTES

Mode of voting	Numbers of members voted through electronic means		Percentage of total number of votes cast
E-Voting	NIL	NIL	NIL

Noture 700 001

For B.K.BARIK & ASSOCIATES Company Secretaries

B.K.Barik

Practising Company Secretary FCS: 5696, C.P.No. 3897

UDIN: F005696F001040281

Place: Kolkata Dated: 24.08.2024

Page 9/9

Regd. Office : 1/24/1, Fakir Ghosh Lane, Kolkata - 700 108